TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED



Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad – 500082

(Website: transco.telangana.gov.in CIN No.U40102TS2014SGC094248)

ABSTRACT

TSTRANSCO – Legal Cell – Sanction of professional fee to Sri K.Ramkrishna Reddi, Advocate General, State of Telangana for rendering written legal opinion on payment of interest on Minimum Alternative Tax (MAT) to M/s.Lanco Kondapalli Power Limited - Accorded

T.O.O. (Jt.Secy) Ms.No.68

Dt.01-05-2017

Read the following

- 1) Lr.No.Dy.CCA(TSPCC)/SAO(PP&S)/D.No.25/17, Dt.27-4-2017
- 2) Memo.No.CGM(HRD&Trg)/MPP1/4205/PowerCo-ordinationCommittees/2014-2, Dt.16-06-14



In exercise of powers delegated vide T.O.O.(P&G-Per) Ms.No.161, Dt:29-07-2006 as adopted by TSTRANSCO vide Office Order No.CGM(HRD, Trg & LIS)/DS(P)/AS/PO(IR&Reg)/JPO/01/14, Dt.12-06-2014, sanction is hereby accorded for payment of **Rs.3,00,000/-** (Rupees Three Lakhs only) to **Sri K.Ramkrishna Reddi, Advocate General**, Government of Telangana towards fee for rendering written legal opinion on the issue of payment of interest on Minimum Alternative Tax (MAT) to M/s.Lanco Kondapalli Power Limited. Sanction is also accorded for payment of **Rs.45,000/-** (Rupees Forty Five Thousand only) towards **Service Tax plus Swachh Bharat Cess plus Krishi Kalyan Cess** @15% on the fee sanctioned to the Advocate General.

- 2. The Pay Officer, TSTRANSCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad is requested to arrange payment of **Rs.3,00,000/-** (Rupees Three Lakhs only) sanctioned in Para.1 above by cheque in favour of "Sri K.Ramkrishna Reddi, Advocate General". It is also requested to arrange for remitting the Service Tax amount of **Rs.45,000/-** (Rupees Forty Five Thousand only) to **Service Tax Department, Govt of India.**
- 3. The Chief General Managers / Expenditure / TSDISCOMs are requested to arrange for reimbursement of allocated amount in the form of Demand Draft in favour of "Pay Officer, TSTRANSCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad" payable at Hyderabad as per the respective allocations detailed below:

DISCOM	Chargeable to	<u>Amount</u>
TSSPDCL	28-803	Rs. 1,72,500=00
TSNPDCL	28-804	Rs. 1,72,500=00
	Total	Rs.3,45,000=00

- 4. The Executive Director (Finance), TSTRANSCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad is also requested to ensure that the reimbursement of above allocated amounts are received from the respective TSDISCOMs in accordance with the orders issued vide reference 2nd cited.
- 5. The Sanction is registered as Legal No.09 of 2017

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED)

D.PRABHAKAR RAO Chairman & Managing Director

To

The Pay Officer / TSTRANSCO / Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad - for arranging payment

Copy to

Sri K.Ramkrishna Reddi, Advocate General State of Telangana with a request to furnish advance receipt for the amount sanctioned in para-1 above to Legal Cell, TSTRANSCO so as to arrange to issue a cheque

The Executive Director (Finance), TSTRANSCO/V.S, Hyderabad - for Pre-Audit before making payment The Deputy CCA (PP&S), TSPCC, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad - 500082

The Chief General Manager(Exp.), TSSPDCL, 6-1-50, Corporate Office, Mint Compound, Hyd- 500063

The Chief General Manager(Exp.), TSNPDCL, Vidyuth Bhavan, Nakkalagutta, Hanamkonda, Warangal-506001 Stock File

C.F.No.JS/AS(Per-I)/PO(L)/JPO/TS-134/2017

// FORWARDED BY ORDER//

PERSONNEL OFFICER